## RESOLUTION NO. 2014-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANNETTA NORTH, TEXAS, CALLING FOR A GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON MAY 10, 2014 ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES FOR THAT ELECTION, AUTHORIZING A NEW METHOD OF VOTING; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Annetta North, Texas is a Type A general-law municipality located in Parker County, created in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 7 of the Local Government Code and operating pursuant to the enabling legislation of the State of Texas; and

WHEREAS, the City Council ordered the general election on January 14, 2014 and now desires to establish procedures for the election as required by law; and

WHEREAS, state law has established the 2<sup>nd</sup> Saturday in May as the date for general municipal elections; and

WHEREAS, by this Resolution, it is the intention of the City Council to call the general election, designate a polling place for the election, to appoint the necessary election officers and to establish and set forth procedures for conducting the election.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANNETTA NORTH, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1.

Election Order. A general election shall be held in the City of Annetta North, Texas, on Saturday, May 10, 2014 at which the following officials will be elected:

COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 2 COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 4 COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 6 Section 2.